Yale® motorized hand trucks combine the latest in
state-of-the-art technology and ergonomics making
Yale the leader for masted walkie applications.
Controls
Travel Direction and Speed are selected by rotat-
ing the actuator in the desired direction of travel.
The butterfly throttle control provides multiple grip
positions minimizing operator fatigue. The station-

L
1 Manufacturer yale®
2 Model Designation MSW025-f MSW030-f
3 Rated Capacity lb. (kg) 2500 (1134) 3000 (1361)
4 Load Center in. (mm) 24 (610) 24 (610)
5 Power Battery – 24 Volt Battery – 24 Volt
6 Operation Pedestrian Pedestrian
7 Tire Type, Cushion, Solid, Pneumatic, etc. Cushion Cushion
8 Wheels, Drive / Load 1 / 2 1 / 2
D
iM
E
n
S
iO
n
S
9 Standard Mast – Lift Height (TOF) in. (mm) 104.0 (2641) 104.0 (2641)
10 Standard Free Lift (TOF) in. (mm) 6.0 (152) 6.0 (152)
11 Carriage Width - Maximum in. (mm) 33.7 (857) 33.7 (857)
12 Forks, Width / Thickness / Length in. (mm) 3.9 / 1.6 / 42.0 (100 / 40 / 1067) 3.9 / 1.6 / 42.0 (100 / 40 / 1067)
13 Fork Spread (Outside Dimension – Maximum) in. (mm) 30.4 (773) 30.4 (773)
14 Length to Face of Forks 8.0" Battery Compartment in. (mm) 37.3 (947) N/A
Length to Face of Forks 9.0" Battery Compartment in. (mm) 38.3 (973) 38.3 (973)
Length to Face of Forks 13.5" Battery Compartment in. (mm) N/A N/A
15 Overall Length with 42" Forks 8.0" Battery Compartment in. (mm) 79.3 (2014) N/A
Overall Length with 42" Forks 9.0" Battery Compartment in. (mm) 80.3 (2040) 80.3 (2040)
Overall Length with 42" Forks 13.5" Battery Compartment in. (mm) N/A N/A
16 Outrigger Type, Adjustable / Fixed Adjustable Fixed
17 Outrigger Dimension, Inside Dimension in. (mm) 37.1 / 39.4 / 41.7 / 49.0 (942 / 1002 / 1060 / 1245) 43.0 (1092)
18 Overall Lowered Height (OALH) in. (mm) 72.0 (1829) 72.0 (1829)
19 Maximum Fork Height (MFH) in. (mm) 104.0 (2641) 104.0 (2641)
20 Turning Radius, Minimum Outside in. (mm) 77.0 (1958) 80.6 (2047)
21 Right Angle Stack See Chart See Chart
22 Equal Intersecting Aisle See Chart See Chart
23 Stability (comply with ANSI)* Yes Yes
P
E
R
F.
24 Travel Speed - Maximum No Load / Rated Load mph (kph) 3.5 / 3.0 (5.6 / 4.8) 3.5 / 3.0 (5.6 / 4.8)
25 Lifting Speed No Load / Rated Load fpm (m/s) 30.0 / 22.0 (0.15 / 0.11) 30.0 / 20.0 (0.15 / 0.10)
26 Lowering Speed No Load / Rated Load fpm (m/s) 60.0 / 80.0 (0.3 / 0.4) 60.0 / 80.0 (0.30 / 0.41)
W
E
iG
H
T
S 27 Gradeability % 10.0 10.0
28 Truck Weight (approximate) Without Battery No Load lb. (kg) 2305 (1046) 2323 (1054)
29 Axle Loading – Drive (Static w/Min. Wt. Battery) No Load lb. (kg) 1523 (691) 1650 (748)
30 Axle Loading – Load Wheel (Static w/Min. Wt. Battery) No Load lb. (kg) 1092 (495) 1048 (475)
W
H
E
E
L
S
 &
 T
iR
E
S
31 Drive Tire Size / Type in. 9.0 x 4.0 Poly 9.0 x 5.0 Poly
32 Load Wheel Size / Type in. 4.0 x 2.8 Poly 4.0 x 2.8 Poly
33 Wheelbase 8.0" Battery Compartment in. (mm) 53.8 (1367) N/A
Wheelbase 9.0" Battery Compartment in. (mm) 54.8 (1392) 57.0 (1448)
Wheelbase 13.5" Battery Compartment in. (mm) N/A N/A
34 Ground Clearance, Lowest Point No Load in. (mm) 1.0 (25) 1.0 (25)
35 Ground Clearance, Center of Wheelbase No Load in. (mm) 1.5 (38) 2.0 (51)
B